DocusSign Envelope I1D: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUGATION
CONTRACT NO. 8A-234
AMENDMENT NO. 4

This AMENDMENT to the Florida Depariment of Education Contréct Number §A-234 (*Contract”) Is entered into by
and between GareerSource Okaloosa Walton (CSOW), {the "Contractor”} autharized to do business in the State of
Florida, with Its princlpal office at 109 8% Avenue Shalimar, Florida 32578 and the Florida Dapartment
of Education, Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (‘Depariment/DVR), an agency of the State of
Florida with Its principal offices in Tallahassee, Florida. Defined terms used herein shall have the meanings

set forth in the Conlracl.

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2018 the Department entered into the Contract with the Conlractor to provide
the service; and

WHEREAS, the expiration date of the Contracl is June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Department desires la-amend this MOU (IFA) to decrease a maximum of One Hundred
twenty-nina Dollars and 00/100 (-$129.00) for year two of the MOUterm ending June 30, 2023; and

WHERAS, the Department desires to amend the schedule of pragress payments idenfified in Attachment
B, Payment Terms and Canditions, Section Itl. A,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter stated,
the Department and the Contractor covenant and agres as follaws:

1. Reducing the Infrastructure cost amount to $61,413.00 of the MOU.
2. Therecitals are frue and correct and are Incorporated herein by reference.

3. All provisions in the MOU not in confligt with this Amendment remain in full force and effect and are to be
performed at the level specified In the MOU.

The effactive date of the Amendment shall be the date that it Is signed by both parties.

All provisions In the contract and any attachmenls thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be and are
hereby changed to canform to this amendment.

All provislons not in conflict with this amendment are stlll in full force and effect and are to be performed at the
level specified in the contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their proper and
duly authorized representalives.

DEPARTN?T OF EDUCATION CAREERSOURCE OKALOOSA WALTON

(/= Sk Buan,/

BY_J"

Sighature Signature
»@\r&éﬂ
Name: Marmy Diaz, Jr P‘j\ U"\a?};j V:;? Name: Michele Bums
s
Title: Cammisstoner C\,\\S 3 Titla: Executive Director

Date: \L /3 /[1 Date: 131/_3_159'_"9_“' ;

Department Contract No. §A-234, Amendment No. 4, Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
CONTRACT NO. 5A-234
AMENDMENT NO. 4

DEPART)ME T OF EDUGATjDN
o YN K
Signature

Name: Brent McNeal

Title: Director

12114 /B2,

Departrent Contract No. SA-234, Amendment No. 4, Pape 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

.- gg{'ggns‘gl‘lféﬁ A sad partivar uf (he
ﬂg % Amnrl’c';_n]ohtenter'
wolver|
CareerSource Okaloosa Walton
Infrastructure Costs
Exchange Value Report
PY 2021-2022
Partner Fair Share Exchange Value Balance To CSOW /

‘7 _ _ _ |_Exchange Value Calculation
Senior Employrment $9,475 $4738 Jan 1-Mar 1 = 192 hours
Program (SEP)

Mar 1-June 3 = 210 hours
B Total Hours = 402 hours
Exchange Value = 402 x $18.03
per hour = $7,248.06
TOTAL EXCHANGE
VALUE 7 ; $7.248.06 (PY 202'1-_2022)_ _
Division of Biind $1,630 $1,639 Total referrals = 9 (4 by CSOW
Sarvices (DBS) and 5 reversed referrals)
9 referrals @ $144.08 per=
$1,296.72
8 onsite visits = $774.00
Exchange Value = $144.08 +
_ $1,296.72 = $2,070.72
TOTAL EXCHANGE _
VALUE ' $2,070.72 (PY 2021-2022)
Tri-County $1,639 - $1,630 Total CSOW/EF Customers =
Community Councl 18, Total Services = $24,783.00
(TCCC)
$24,783.00/ 19 = $1,304.37 per
~ o customer.
Exchange Value = $24,783.00
TOTAL EXCHANGE
VALUE $24 783.00 (PY 2021-2022)
Prepared By:
Will Miles

Quality Assurence/
Zqual Opportunity Cificer
CarserSource Okaloosa Walton

Date: September 29, 2022

An aqual opperiunity employsriprogram. Auxflary aids end sarvices are avaflabls upon request to inolviduals with disabilities. AN voics
tefsphone numbers on this documenl may be reashad by persons using TTY/TDD equlpment via lhe Florida Relay Service at 711.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 85852384-EDBA-4D98-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

Infrastructure Costs and Additional OS Expense

Annualized
2021 2022 based on 2020 2011 L Yaltan One Stap Technology Usage
Full Center Usnge Atcess Only
Infrostructure Expense
Lease 14558
Linbilly/Propeny/Other Insurance S1LA0 _ &
IT Cansulting Contract It “".u.uul BT T
1T Teelnicion Portfon of Saluries omd Benefits 10% ) A S8k
Telephons & AR |
Uilities Si74M 7l
Facilitles Maintenance FRNER e
Equipment Lensing & Malienanee B e
Supplles [ $7.953) S
Atlns Camplele Technology S19.054 STy
Total Infrastruciure Cosls 203,720 47,519
Total/Totol Infrastructure $293,729
Averge 31.0 FTE in FWB One Stap
MOU's
e . Falr Share Exchange Value Balance to CS0W
\Vac Rehish with L FTE In OS ($293.729/31.0) $9,475 30 49,475
=P with I FTE In 05 (($393 729 3hyLi. e §3475 1 135 LI
L _ AoessFee Exchange Vale Balance tp CSOW
NWFLSC-{Perkins and Lieracy Programsj-No FTEIn OS ($47,519/31.0; ) $1,639 I . $1,639
OTC-(Perkins)-No FTEIn 05 {$47,513/3L.0) 41,639 50 $1.635
ECTC-{Perkins and Literacy Programs)-No FTEIn 05 ($47,519/31.0) 41639 40, $1,639
1 bnision of Blind Services<lo FTE 0 OF 1$47,519/31.0) e n.s.w[ st mi 50
A Divisionof #ird Sargras-Sennces penider o 6 CSOUT Refeire’s - ® fxeregeof
5144.00 Por Raferal = §OR5, 3sl0irg77d provided ta T & 2& Seincas
uirnanily Soraces Bioch Grint Tn County)-Mo FTIE mO0S  (347,519731.0: 51.633[ $ith 19' 3]
ooty SR Blas Gront (N (i -Favines provide In SU CSouT
i 14 2 AWerege ar HESE2 per Relmel = 41,058
$8.016 $19,128



DocuSign Envelope ID: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

- I- f.'."u':lrF.’erSlE.l;\-l‘[rl;::ﬁi A praud partner of th
’2;% I Amerﬁ;;:‘n!:f:enter'
CareerSource Okaloosa Walton -
Infrastructure Costs
Fair Share Report
PY 2021-2022

Partner : _| FairShare | Exchange Value |  Amount Paid To CSOW |
Vacatlonal T$9475.00 |  NA | | $9,475.00 (Receipt No. 254114,
Rehabilitation (VR) o June 16, 2022)

TOTAL FAIR SHARE o

VALUE PAID | . . | $9,475.00 (PY 2021-2022 )
"Senior Emplnymant $9,475.-_bn $4,73800 | | $4.738.00 (Receipt No. 254107

Pregram (SEP) March 10, 2022)

TOTAL FAIR SHARE _

VALUE PAID - ~ || $4,738.00 (PY 2021-2022)

Emerald Coast $1,63900 |  NA | | $1,639.00 (Receipt No. 254100,

Technical College March 10, 2022)

| (ECTC)

TOTAL FAIR SHARE - _

VALUE PAID _ - | |'%1,639.00 (PY 2021-2022)
Northwest Flmida $1,639.00 WA | - $1,639.00 (Receipt No. 254111,
 State College Aprit 11, 2022)
(NWESG) .
[ TOTAL FAIR SHARE o T

VALUE PAID | - $1,639.00 (PY 2021-2022)
Olialoosaz Technical | $1,630.00 |  NA $1,639.00 (Receipt No. 254108,
College (OTC) March 10, 2022)

TOTAL FAIR SHARE -

VALUE PAID $1,639.00 (PY 2ozi-zoza)
Prepared By:

Will Miles

Quality Assurance/

Equzi Opporturily Officer
CareerSource Okaloosa Walton

Date; September 29, 2022

An equal opportunlly emplayerforogram. Auxifary alds and sarvices are evallable ugon request to inalviduals with diszhliitles. All volce
lefephione numbers on this document may be reached by persons using TTY/TDD equipmant via the Rorlda Relay Sarvica at 711.



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

Infrastructure Costs and Additional OS Expense
Annualized

2021 2022 bosed on 2020 201] Ft.Walton QneStop Technalogy Usage
Full Center UVange Accesa Only

Infrasiructure Expense

Lease SI5.451 =

Linbility/Property/Olher Insurance :' BT i

IT Consulting Contract == (ST - AITe

IT Techunician Portion of Solaries ond Banelils 10% ¥ Caasl] shad|

Tekphane S17.360

Utilitles ERE ‘ﬁﬁTﬁf“ e

Faclities Muintenanee I PR e

Equip Leastap & Wl $434)

Supplics i §7851

Allas Complets Techrolopy CYCIE] ST
Toml fnfrastrueture Costs $203,729 $1.519
Totul/Tota! Enfrostructure §203,720
Average 31,0 FTE in FWB One Stop
MOU's

] Fair Shara Exchange Value Bakmce to CSOW
Voc Rehab with 1 FIE in 05 (§203,7293L0;, B Y 0,475
SEP with 1 FTE in 05 (($293,729/31/1) :;9_4?5[ 34,738 4,738
Access Fee Exchange Value Balance in CSOW
NWELSC-{Petkins and Literacy Programs)-o FTE i 05 ($47519/31.0) - $1,639] s0] ¢1639
OTC-(Periins-No FTEIn 05 _($47,519/31.0) $1,639) - $0l 1,639
|ECTC-{Perkins and Literacy Programs)-No FTE In 05 (447,519/31.0, 41,639 $0 $1639
[k Dhison of Bmd ServicesHo FTE m 05 (34,519/310) S1618 $1033 s
& Dhisior, of Blind S2rws--85.vices muvided ja 6 {50% Referals (1 Averagz uf
Ic144.63 Por Refenizi = 0565, Ba) 574779 prsndin iy O Sta Sxasy
* - munily Services Block Grant | Ti: County --No FTE m 05 /547 519/31.0) 51 53'.1’ 43 Hl 0
ety Senviezs Qlozt Gront (7 Coinad-Sardrss groviicd 1o 30 (80
PEerals M e ge s RS o Refrred - SRR
5,016 15,128




DocuSign Envelope ID: 85852384-EDBA-4D99-BD02-9278B6F34E0D

MQU_IFA — CareerSource Qkaloosa Walton and Florida Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

Signature page for the One-Stop Operating Budget (Appendix A) and the Infrastructure
Funding Agreement (Appendix B) to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Memoranda of Understanding (MOU), dated August 24, 2021, between CareerSource
Okaloosa Walton (CSOW), also referred to as CSOW; and the Division of Vocational
Rehabilitation (DVR), also referred to as The Partner.

Continued from Page 1

APPROVED BY:
Chief Elected Official for Okaloosa and Walton Counties

DocuSigned by:
2D
- I =3 )/ap
A L 74 g

Name: Daniel "Danny" Glidwell

Title: Chairman, Walton County Board of County Commissioners
Date: 3/29/2023

Attachments

Appendix A - One-Stop Operating Budget
Appendix B - Infrastructure Funding Agreement

Page 2 of 2



